
United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

LESLIE H. CHAPPELL,
Appellant,

vs.

C. D. JOHNSON LUMBER CORPORATION,
Appellee.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

*Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon.*

GREEN, RICHARDSON & GREEN,
BURL L. GREEN,

Corbett Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellant.

KING, MILLER, ANDERSON, NASH & YERKE,
FRANK E. NASH,

926 American Bank Building,
Portland 5, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

SEP 10 1953

PAUL F. O'BRIEN
CLERK

INDEX

	Page
Statement of Pleadings and Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	2
Specification of Error.....	4
Argument	4
Summary	4
I. Compensation Has Not Been Provided by Appellee	5
II. The Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act, Supra, Is Not the Only Remedy Available to Appellant.....	7
A. Historical Summary	7
B. Rule of the Twilight Zone	12
C. Remedy Sought Is Proper	20
Conclusion	24

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Baskin v. Industrial Accident Commission, et al., 89 Cal. App. 2d 632, 201 P. 2d 549	16
Baskin v. Industrial Accident Commission, et al., 97 Cal. App. 2d 257, 217 P. 2d 733, affirmed 340 U.S. 886, 71 S. Ct. 208, 95 L. Ed. 643	15, 19
Bethlehem Steel Co. v. Moore, 335 U.S. 874, 69 S. Ct. 239, 93 L. Ed. 417	16, 17
Davis v. Department of Labor & Industries, 317 U.S. 249, 63 S. Ct. 225, 87 L. Ed. 246	8, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 24
Eclipse Mill Co. v. Department of Labor & Industries of Washington, 277 U.S. 137, 48 S. Ct. 505, 72 L. Ed. 820	19
Knickerbocker Ice Company v. Stewart, 253 U.S. 149, 64 L. Ed. 834, 40 S. Ct. 438	10
Moore's Case, 323 Mass. 162, 80 N.E. 2d 478	17, 19
Southern Pacific Company v. Jensen, 244 U.S. 205, 37 S. Ct. 524, 61 L. Ed. 1086	8, 9, 18, 24
Sultan Railway & Timber Co. v. Department of Labor & Industries of Washington, 277 U.S. 137, 48 S. Ct. 505, 72 L. Ed. 820	19
Washington v. W. C. Dawson, 264 U.S. 219, 68 L. Ed. 646, 44 S. Ct. 302.....	10

TABLE OF STATUTES

	Page
Act of October 6, 1917, ch. 97, 40 Stat. at L. 395, Comp. Stat. Sec. 991 (3), Fed Stat. Anno. Supp. 1918, p. 401	10
Act of June 10, 1922, ch. 216, 42 Stat. at L. 634, Comp. Stat., Sec. 991 (3), Fed. Stat. Anno. Supp. 1922, p. 225	10
Constitution of the United States, Article I, Section 8	7
Constitution of the United States, Article III, Section 2	7
Judiciary Act of 1789	7
Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act, passed March 4, 1927, ch. 509, Sec. 1, 44 Stat. 1424, 33 U.S.C.A. 901, et seq. 3, 11, 12, 14,	21
O.C.L.A., Sec. 102-1701, et seq.	21
O.C.L.A., Section 102-1712	21, 22
O.C.L.A., Section 102-1713	22
O.C.L.A., Section 102-1725	21
Rule 56, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	3, 5
28 U.S.C.A. 1291	2
28 U.S.C.A. 1332	2
28 U.S.C.A. 1441	2
33 U.S.C.A. 901, et seq., Longshoremen's & Harbor Workers' Compensation Act	3, 11, 12, 14
33 U.S.C.A. 903	11
33 U.S.C.A. 905	6, 7, 15
33 U.S.C.A. 914	6, 15
33 U.S.C.A. 932	5
33 U.S.C.A. 934	6
Workmen's Compensation Act of the State of Oregon (Sec. 102-1701, et seq., O.C.L.A.)	21, 22



No. 13883
